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DELEGATION OF POWERS.
T0 WHOM [T MAY CONCERN :

J udercigned @ L€ xiAN aui
date of birth  : Det. 29% 1959
Repoldridted date @ Ay 9% 1926
Precent addrese : 2273/5 Pham the then Street

6% ward -, B Districk , *eM City.
Now/. U woud like v take big Adaydion \3& powere to
;\-@\%ATQ/ 80( you who have sl the ﬁ\uﬁ\i&icﬂim to a.?vczal
for me throyh asking v de i“i‘“z‘i the RoRV prygram

Applicant o} Signature .

LE XuAanN My |



REQUEST FOR JOINING THE RORV PROGRAM

TO: 0.D.P OFFICE BANGKOK
U.S. INTERVIEW TEAM
Dear Sirs/Madam.
I undersigned : LE XUAN MUI
- Date of birth : Oct.29"1959
Repatriate date : Aug.19"1996 by Volrep
Accompanying members : ) ‘
Wife : Nguyen Thi Tuyet Mai D.O.B  : Sept. 0521961
Daughter : Le Nguyen Thuy Vy D.O.B : Feb.24™1982
Son : Le Nhat Truong D.O.B : Dec.20™1983
- Le Nhat Ngan D.O.B : March.25®1986
: Le Pinh Mong Bao D.O.B :May 11"1988
Current residence : 2273/5 Pham The Hien street. 6” ward.
8™ distrist , Ho Chi Minh city.

~ Now, I would like to submit this request to O.D.P office which allows me to
be joined the resettlement opportunity for Vietnamese returnee program.

I did't register into the RORV program from the reasons as:

On Nov.'?'h1994, I was arrested, imprisoned at Lembaga Permasyarakatan
jail, at Tanjung Pinang by Indonesia Police. I had a crisis at that time and the main
cause which made me daren’t register into the RORV program: I was told that All
of us will be moved to UBAN island to wait then will be settled in the third country.
It is rumored by P3V (Security Officers) that there were so much barracks, hospital,
school etc, to be built at there. I have ever been mistreated by VN government so
much before So I fear that I will be punished by them again if I return back. From
that crisis I believed in this rumour and I stayed to wait a better life.

Dear Sirs / Madam .

I desire so much to be settle in a free country but My obscusity made me to
- be lost a chance. It’s very difficulities for me to gét a normal life at VN because 1
was a returneer from refugee camp.

Once more again, I beg you, reserve me another chance, please.

I heart felt gratitude and highly appreciate your assistance

I am looking forward to hearing from your soon.

Enclosed photocopy of : R\eSpectfully yours

- Repatriate certificate. W

Le Xuan Mui



REQUEST FOR JOINING THE RORV PROGRAM

TO. O.D.P. OFFICE BANKOK

U.S. INTERVIEW TEAM

Dear Sirs / Madam

I undersigned : LE XUAN MUI

Date of birth - Oct. 29" 1959

Repatriate date : Aug. 19" 1996 by Volrep

Accompany members :

Wife :NGUYEN THI TUYETMAI  D.O.B: Sept. 05" 1961
Daughter : LENGUYEN THUYVY = D.O.B:Feb. 24 1982

Son :LENHATTRUONG .= DOB:Dec.20"1983
Son :LE NHAT NGAN ~ D.O.B:March 25" 1986
Son :LE DINH MONG BAO D.O.B : May 11* 1988

Current residence : 2273/5 Pham The Hien Street, 6* Ward, 8® District Ho Chi Minh City.
Now. I would like to submit this request to the O.D.P. office which allows me to be joined
the resettlement opportunity for Vietnamese returnee program. .
With my family’s background that is very bad. I tried to go in Vietnam but the life is very
hard for taking care my children.

o On March 6™ 1976 my father was arrested, unpnsoned at the prison of 8% District with

a

0
Q

‘réason : he defended Rev. HOANG QUYNH. I was also expeled from school in this time.
On April 07" 1976, my father was killed barbarously in the prison of 8" District. The my
family was forced to go to the Minh Hung New Economy Zone. My family was
confiscated 3 hecta field in this time.

In last 1977 my all brothers escaped out of N.E.Z.

On May-18™ 19781 was arrested and forced labour at Vinh An Camp, Dong Nai province,
then Xuyen Moc camp with reasons : I scaped out of N.EZ and I actived to preach a
religion (Catholic) I was transfered back 8™ district to be watched over and forced labour
on last 1980 at my local.

On Oct. 29™ 1986 I was released out of forced Iabour in order.

On feb. 16™ 19871 was allowed to get HO KHAU. .

Dear Sirs / Madam. '
Above are all ill treatments which crushed on my life when I was in Vietnam. So. I was
anxious so much if I have to return back V.N.

=]

On Nov. 07" 1994, T was transferred out of Galang refugee camp, then I was imprisoned
in Lembaga Permasyarakatan at Tanjung Pinang. I had a crisis and was sick in this time
so I hadn’t clear sighted to Judge moreover I didn’t allow to go out to understand clearly
for the RORV program. This is also reason which induced me to be missed a chance
which it has been being reserved for us really by U.S. government.

Once more again, I beg you, reserve me a chance, please.
Finally my favor is resettled in the U.S.A.

. Iheart felt gratitude and highly appreciate your assistance.

I am looking forward to hearing from you soon.

' Sincerely Yours.
Enclosed photocopy of : -
- Repatriate certificate.
- Releasing out of forced labour certificate.
- Certificate for my father’s death. —
- Certificate for my expelling from school.
LE XUAN MUI
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; | ST THOMAS AQUINAS RECTORY
A 1719 MORRIS: STREET
i ) PHILADELPHIA  PENNSYLVANIA, 19145

July 18, 1990

o

| TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

' | ' My name is Fr Joseph Dinh Cong Huynh, a former Assistant Pastor of
Binh An Roman catholic church, Saigon Archdiocese. I would like to verify that
. LE XUAN MUI, born in October 29, 1959, is a son of LE VAN AT. His father was
"arrested, beaten, tortured and died by the Communists in the camp T 50 of the
8th District, Ho Chi Minh City in April 7, 1976. (Enclosed his death certificate)

The reason that he was arrested by the Communists is to defend
-Fr HOANG QUYNH, his Pastor. He had the courage to ask the Communists about the
reason why his Pastor was arrested in the public meetiqg follou ‘ng h*- Pastor's

.....4..

arrestT Hé defended his Pastor because he was innocent.

1

D After the death of the father, the Communists came to the home of
gLE VAN AT to question and torture other family members. LE XUAN MUI, the son,
escaped from them and fled Viet Nam. His reason was because of fear of
imprisonment and death., He is just one of thousand who fled because of political
association that took place during the time of the fall of Saigon in 1975.

-
I1f you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Joseph-Dimh e Hayoh

Rev. Joseph Dinh Cong Huynh
Parochial Vicar and Director Asian Socisl Service Center
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